
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP B PRACTICE #1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

THUNDER VALLEY MOTOCROSS PARK - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 3 OF 12 - JUNE 2, 2012

450 Motocross

TOYOTA THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

975 J. Loberg  355.7491

693 T. Saye  455.8652

765 M. Giese  255.8873

897 B. Ballard  455.9954

707 A. Millican  456.3095

589 J. Olson  356.3596

595 E. Mikhaylov  456.5087

224 H. Harrison  356.6518

702 C. Stone  456.6749

866 R. Sandberg  456.80510

768 C. Shondeck  256.89011

580 R. Castro  456.90412

888 H. Meyer  257.02113

505 S. Lipanovich  257.16714

976 J. Greco  257.18915

816 R. Meyer  257.41116

135 R. Fitch Jr.  557.50517

400 T. Ivey  457.54418

945 M. Stryker  457.62319

180 D. Leavitt  557.63620

636 K. Knight  557.65021

481 S. Astaykin  257.75422

792 B. Hall  557.86423

220 T. Bannister  458.07424

845 B. Glenn  458.21525

659 J. Freund  458.25526

651 C. Nobles  258.42427

790 R. Imondi  458.58228

303 C. Gonzalez  458.80129

550 B. Bentley  359.35330

671 T. Caldwell Jr  459.50531

817 D. Pulliam  259.94832

763 C. Ahl  31:00.09833

753 D. Brewster  41:00.49734

676 J. Johnson  31:00.58835

389 C. See  41:00.99636

459 C. Weiland  51:01.43337

735 T. Pitt  31:01.52938

685 B. Pike  21:02.13939

268 B. Shondeck  21:02.32940

917 D. Thomas  31:02.94441

226 D. Brassfield  31:04.93842

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

765 M. Giese  223.6311

866 R. Sandberg  224.0872

595 E. Mikhaylov  124.4703

481 S. Astaykin  224.4714

693 T. Saye  224.4995

897 B. Ballard  424.5156

220 T. Bannister  224.6217

702 C. Stone  424.6528

975 J. Loberg  424.7329

224 H. Harrison  424.86010

888 H. Meyer  424.86911

707 A. Millican  424.90912

768 C. Shondeck  224.91513

400 T. Ivey  424.99014

976 J. Greco  225.01415

505 S. Lipanovich  325.02116

816 R. Meyer  225.03117

135 R. Fitch Jr.  525.04818

792 B. Hall  525.10219

945 M. Stryker  525.20920

589 J. Olson  425.21221

636 K. Knight  525.21422

659 J. Freund  425.26223

580 R. Castro  425.36424

763 C. Ahl  125.42225

790 R. Imondi  425.51026

651 C. Nobles  225.51227

845 B. Glenn  425.67428

671 T. Caldwell Jr  425.80229

817 D. Pulliam  325.84730

685 B. Pike  325.84831

180 D. Leavitt  525.87632

303 C. Gonzalez  426.04033

550 B. Bentley  426.16934

268 B. Shondeck  226.35635

753 D. Brewster  226.62336

676 J. Johnson  526.71737

226 D. Brassfield  426.78138

459 C. Weiland  326.85539

389 C. See  526.95640

735 T. Pitt  427.38841

917 D. Thomas  227.99542

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

765 M. Giese  250.5071

975 J. Loberg  251.2742

693 T. Saye  251.7923

595 E. Mikhaylov  151.9464

224 H. Harrison  552.2095

888 H. Meyer  252.2836

589 J. Olson  352.3567

505 S. Lipanovich  352.5858

866 R. Sandberg  452.6419

702 C. Stone  452.72910

945 M. Stryker  352.73711

768 C. Shondeck  352.82412

816 R. Meyer  252.87013

400 T. Ivey  452.91514

135 R. Fitch Jr.  452.92515

220 T. Bannister  453.01016

659 J. Freund  453.04317

580 R. Castro  353.10318

897 B. Ballard  453.25119

707 A. Millican  453.37220

636 K. Knight  353.40221

845 B. Glenn  453.44522

481 S. Astaykin  153.47823

303 C. Gonzalez  353.77324

976 J. Greco  454.00025

550 B. Bentley  354.08726

792 B. Hall  554.16927

817 D. Pulliam  354.45028

651 C. Nobles  254.45529

790 R. Imondi  254.58330

671 T. Caldwell Jr  554.70731

763 C. Ahl  254.86432

180 D. Leavitt  554.92533

753 D. Brewster  455.42234

459 C. Weiland  355.49435

268 B. Shondeck  455.62136

685 B. Pike  556.04837

917 D. Thomas  456.72738

226 D. Brassfield  456.81339

389 C. See  357.05740

735 T. Pitt  357.09941

676 J. Johnson  557.22842
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